





### ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-259/2024

Dated, Itanagar the 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

## Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Toko Nikam, Vill-Yupia-I, Po/Ps-Doimukh, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 825969735 / 9615243374.

Vs

**Respondent:** Shri Mudang Rika, the PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., RWD Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120.

Third Party: Shri Balo Mukh, proprietor of M/S. B.M. Enterprises, Regd. Office, Erki & Senia Apartment, Ground Floor, Room No. 01, A- Sector, Naharlagun, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh

#### ORDER

1). This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Toko Nikam, Vill-Yupia-I, Po/Ps-Doimukh, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., RWD Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A dated 27/02/2024 regarding C/o MRL01 Shally PMGSY Road to Taib.

2). The 3<sup>rd</sup> hearing had been scheduled on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2025. However, Shri Mudang Rika, the PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., RWD Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, submitted a letter No. ZRWD/RTI/2024-25/573 Dated Ziro, the 22<sup>nd</sup> March'2025 stating that all the required information as sought for by the Applicant have been furnished and that the Appellant is satisfied with the information so furnished.

3). The receipt signature of the Appellant was cross checked and confirmed from the document submitted by the Appellant. Apropos, the Commission decides to dispose of the case.

# 4). Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

#### Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

<u>Itanagar</u> Dated, Itanagar the *7* April, 2025

## Memo No.APIC-259/2024 /689 Copy to:

- 1. Shri Mudang Rika, the PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., RWD Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120.
- Shri Toko Nikam, Vill-Yupia-I, Po/Ps-Doimukh, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 825969735 / 9615243374.
- Shri Balo Mukh, proprietor of M/S. B.M. Enterprises, Regd. Office, Erki & Senia Apartment, Ground Floor, Room No. 01, A- Sector, Naharlagun, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all the parties.
- 5. Case file.

Nosloy/2

Registrar/ Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar Deputy Registrar Arunshill Franciscon all mation Commission